GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2380
TO BE ANSWERED ON 09.05.2016
National Authority for Testing
2380. SHRI ASADUDDIN OWAISI:
Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVLOPMENT be pleased to state:

(@) whether the Government proposes to set up the National Authority for testing;

(b) if so, the details theeof along with the main idea behind setting up this authority;

(o) the extent to which this authority is likely to help students to prepare for entrance exams like Indian Institute of Technology (IIT) and Joint Entrance

Examination (JEE);

(d) the classes from which these tests are likely to start and number of attempts these tests are likely to be held in a year; and

(e) whether the authority is likely to be funded fully by the Government and if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

(a) : No, Madam.

(b) to (e): Does not arise.
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